
486956-2024 Page 1/3

5.1.15.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 486956-2024 - Result

Poland – Construction work – Zabudowa zdalnego sterowania na nastawni w Siedlcach 
(sterowanie stacjami Platerów, Niemojki oraz Sokołów Podlaski)
OJ S 157/2024 13/08/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: PKP Polskie Linie Kolejowe S.A., Zakład Linii Kolejowych w Siedlcach
Email: jaroslaw.sledz@plk-sa.pl
Activity of the contracting entity: Railway services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Zabudowa zdalnego sterowania na nastawni w Siedlcach (sterowanie stacjami Platerów, 
Niemojki oraz Sokołów Podlaski)
Description: Zaprojektowanie i wykonanie robót dla zadania pn. "Zabudowa zdalnego 
sterowania na nastawni w Siedlcach (sterowanie stacjami Platerów, Niemojki oraz Sokołów 
Podlaski).
Procedure identifier: 18de1c2d-a733-4235-819c-b533dc290b3f
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/25/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Zabudowa zdalnego sterowania na nastawni w Siedlcach (sterowanie stacjami Platerów, 
Niemojki oraz Sokołów Podlaski)
Description: Zaprojektowanie i wykonanie robót dla zadania pn. "Zabudowa zdalnego 
sterowania na nastawni w Siedlcach (sterowanie stacjami Platerów, Niemojki oraz Sokołów 
Podlaski).

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

General information
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/486956-2024
mailto:jaroslaw.sledz@plk-sa.pl


486956-2024 Page 2/3

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: yes

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni od dnia przekazania informacji o czynności 
zamawiającego stanowiącej podstawę jego wniesienia, jeżeli informacja została przekazana 
przy użyciu środków komunikacji elektronicznej
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: PKP Polskie 
Linie Kolejowe S.A., Zakład Linii Kolejowych w Siedlcach

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Decision of the buyer, because of insufficient funds

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: PKP Polskie Linie Kolejowe S.A., Zakład Linii Kolejowych w Siedlcach
Registration number: 1132316427
Postal address: ul. Zbrojna 39
Town: Siedlce
Postcode: 08-110
Country subdivision (NUTS): Siedlecki (PL925)
Country: Poland
Email: jaroslaw.sledz@plk-sa.pl
Telephone: +48 257463121
Internet address: https://www.plk-sa.pl/
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://platformazakupowa.plk-sa.pl
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0004
Official name: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Registration number: 5262239325
Postal address: ul. Postępu 17A
Town: Warszawa
Postcode: 02-676
Country subdivision (NUTS): Miasto Warszawa (PL911)
Country: Poland
Internet address: https://www.gov.pl/web/uzp/krajowa-izba-odwolawcza
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://www.gov.pl/web/uzp/krajowa-izba-odwolawcza

mailto:jaroslaw.sledz@plk-sa.pl
https://www.plk-sa.pl
https://platformazakupowa.plk-sa.pl
https://www.gov.pl/web/uzp/krajowa-izba-odwolawcza
https://www.gov.pl/web/uzp/krajowa-izba-odwolawcza


486956-2024 Page 3/3

Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 51d179e0-902a-443e-b59a-4c0d99fec61c  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 30
Notice dispatch date: 12/08/2024 08:30:44 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Polish
Notice publication number: 486956-2024
OJ S issue number: 157/2024
Publication date: 13/08/2024


